

/TQ Videotronik GmbH

Vertrauen. Technik. Qualität.

VTQ Videotronik GmbH · Grüne Straße 2 · 06268 Querfurt

ENTWICKLUNG UND HERSTELLUNG VON ELEKTRONISCHEN BAUGRUPPEN UND GERÄTEN FUNKSYSTEME FÜR VIDEO, AUDIO UND DATEN

QUALITÄTSMANAGEMENT

Regelmäßige freiwillige Überwachung nach IATF 16949:2016, ISO 9001:2015 und EN ISO 13485:2016



Querfurt, 24.01.2023

RoHs Statement

VTQ Videotronik GmbH is a manufacturer of electronic assemblies and devices. You only purchase nonchemical products from us.

We hereby confirm the RoHS-compliant manufacturing of our products in accordance with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 08.06.2011, as well as the Directive 2015/863/EU of 31.03.2015 on the restriction of the use of hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment and compliance with the maximum permitted concentration set out in Annex II to the Directive.

VTQ Videotronik GmbH hereby declares that all products are produced in accordance with RoHS unless the non-RoHS compliant production has been explicitly agreed with the customer.

All products ordered by us are procured in accordance with the legal requirements and regulations and, where available, from the specific specifications of the material parts lists of our customers. The definition of the corresponding components in the customer's material parts lists is decisive.

Suppliers are generally and additionally obliged to point out deviations in accordance with the regulations, which may be used after having received notices to us and passed on to our customers, if necessary to assess and obtain exceptions.

These statements are based on current knowledge. VTQ Videotronik GmbH does not assume any warranty or liability for factors that are beyond the state of knowledge and the field of knowledge and control of VTQ Videotronik GmbH.

VTQ Videotronik GmbH Grüne Straße 2 06268 Querfurt, Germany Tel.: +49 (0) 34771 / 51-0 Fax: +49 (0) 34771 / 22044 E-Mail: main@vtq.de Saalesparkasse Halle BIC: NOLADE21HAL IBAN: DE54 8005 3762 3740 0007 15 Geschäftsführer: Dr. Steffen Enke Registergericht: Stendal, HRB 200803 Sitz der Gesellschaft: Querfurt USt-IdNr (VAT): DE 139976765 EORI-Nr.: DE 3390632 WEEE-Reg.-Nr.: DE 42877345

PREISTRÄGER Großer Preis des Mittelstandes The limitation of liability does not apply to damages resulting from injury to life, limb or health, which are based on a deliberate or grossly negligent breach of duty by VTQ Videotronik GmbH, a legal representative or vicarious agent of VTQ Videotronik GmbH and/or to other damages resulting from

an intentional or grossly negligent breach of duty of essential contractual obligations (so-called cardinal obligations) by VTQ Videotronik GmbH, a legal representative or vicarious agent of VTQ Videotronik GmbH.

VTQ Videotronik GmbH

Dr. Steffen Enke CEO



Großer Preis des

Mittelstandes

BB_A15/1 - 11/18

VTQ Videotronik GmbH Grüne Straße 2 06268 Querfurt, Germany Tel.: +49 (0) 34771 / 51-0 Fax: +49 (0) 34771 / 22044 E-Mail: main@vtq.de Saalesparkasse Halle BIC: NOLADE21HAL IBAN: DE54 8005 3762 3740 0007 15 Geschäftsführer: Dr. Steffen Enke Registergericht: Stendal, HRB 200803 Sitz der Gesellschaft: Querfurt USt-IdNr (VAT): DE 139976765 EORI-Nr.: DE 3390632 WEEE-Reg.-Nr.: DE 42877345